~	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 07 - 26 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	5-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
0		ET
5	1034	30622 Docket No. 1011-957
\		ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	ENRICO GRASSELLI	Name: J-TREK3 S.R.L
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	0
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Via Per Montorfano, 66
	Execution Date(s) July 19, 2007	-
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: _Albese Con Cassano Como
	☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
	Government Interest Assignment	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Italy Zip: I-22032
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
ļ	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
07/2	D/2007 HMARZII 00000117 118798 <u>2</u> 5	
04 F	:8021 (40.00 OP \	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
	Name: James V. Costigan	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1:21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1:21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	,	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	,	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Experiment Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip:10036	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Experiment Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip:10036 Phone Number: 212-302-8989	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Experiment Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip:10036	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Expiration Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Replacement interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip:10036 Phone Number: 212-302-8989 Fax Number: 212-302-8998 Email Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-1540
	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip:10036 Phone Number: 212-302-8989 Fax Number: 212-302-8998 Email Address: When the Americas Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-1540 Authorized User Name James V. Costigan July 19, 2007
	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip:10036 Phone Number: 212-302-8989 Fax Number: 212-302-8998 Email Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-1540 Authorized User Name James V. Costigan

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019644 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grassellli, Enrico
C/O J-Teck3 S.r.l
Via Per Montorfano, 66
I-22032 ALBESE CON CASSANO
COMO - ITALY

RECORDED: 07/19/2007

Has invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIGITALLY PRINTING ON TEXTILE ARTICLES For which WE ARE ABOUT TO MAKE application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;		
United States; NOW THEREFORE Dollar (\$ 1,00) to Use sold, and set over, J-TECK3 S;r.1. and described in the	g an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the best by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge we have assigned, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth a specification prepared and executed by US on the 19th day of 19th 2007	
Preparatory to obtain held and enjoyed be representatives, to the entirely as the same value of TESTIMONY V	ing Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be y the said J-TECK3 S.r.l for its own use and behalf, and to its legal to full end of the term for which said Letter Patent are granted, as fully and would have been held by US had this assignment and sale not been made. VHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hand and affix seal at COMO this of	
•	(Inventor's full signature) – Grasselli, Enrico	

PATENT REEL: 019644 FRAME: 0125